

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30635/2009

JAI BHAVANI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Kharde,adv.
Mr.Prakash Chandra Shrama,adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for filing proof of dasti in relation to Respondent No.3 has not filed proof of dasti. However, it is submitted that Ms.Asha G.Nair,advocate proposes to appear for Respondent No.3. Seeks two weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

List the matter on 14.04.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

SB