

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30635/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2009 in LPA No. 77/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

JAI BHAVANI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
rr.1 Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

rr. 3 Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Pratik Bombarde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master