

B

ITEM NO.99

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7937 OF 2011

JAI BHAVANI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office Report for Directions)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Dorandale, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since learned counsel for the appellant states that he has
filed statement of case on 01.12.2012, the respondents are
directed to file statement of case within four weeks.

|(Geeta Ahuja)
| Sr. P.A. |

| (Sneh Lata Sharma)
| Court Master |