

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7937/2011

JAI BHAVANI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR

Mr. Samrat K. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER