

ITEM NO.1503  
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7937/2011

JAI BHAVANI SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Charudatta Vijayrao Mahindrakar, AOR  
Mr. Pavan Ujjainkop, Adv.

Mr. Samrat K. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.  
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian Gupta pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)